
5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

-----------------------------------------------------------------

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

II 

J2 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 
ERIC L. GARNER, Bar No. 130665 
JEFFREY V. DUNN, Bar No. 131926 
STEFANIE D. HEDLUND, Bar No. 239787 
DANIEL S. ROBERTS, Bar No. 205535 

5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 
IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 
TELEPHONE: (949) 263-2600 
TELECOPIER: (949) 260-0972 

OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

RA YMOND G. FORTNER, JR., Bar No. 42230 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
MICHAEL MOORE, Bar No 175599 
DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL 

500 WEST TEMPLE STREET 
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012 
TELEPHONE: (213)974-1901 
TELECOPIER: (213) 458-4020 

Attorneys for Defendants 
ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICES 
DISTRICT and LOS ANGELES COUNTY 
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 

EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES 
UNDER GOVERNMENT CODE 
SECTION 6103 

OR\G\N~L f\LED 


M~R 26 20\0 


LOS ANGELES 
SUPER\O~ caUR'

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALlFORNlA 


COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - CENTRAL DISTRICT 


ANTELOPE VALLEY-CROUNDWATER 
CASES 

Included Actions: 

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 

40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of 

California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. 

BC 325201; 


Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 

40 v. Diamond Fanning Co., Superior Court of 

California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500
CV-254-348; 


Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of 

Lancaster, Diamond Fanning Co. v. City of 

Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale 

Water Dist., Superior Court of California, 

County of Riverside, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, 

RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668 


RELATED CASE TO JUDICIAL 
COUNCIL COORDINATION 
PROCEEDING NO. 4408 

f!'1 spssed] 

ORDER FOR PUBLICATION OF 
SUMMONS ON ROE CROSS
DEFENDANTS (CLASS MEMBER 
OPT-OUTSI 

ORDER FOR PUT3L1CI\TION 



5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 


28 


BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 
ERIC 1.. GARNER, Bar No. 130665 
JEFFREY V. DUNN, BarNo. 131926 
STEFANI E D. HEDLUND, Bar No. 239787 
DANI EL S. ROBERTS, Bar No. 205535 

5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 
IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 
TELEPHONE: (949) 263-2600 
TELECOPJER: (949) 260-0972 

OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL 
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

RA YMOND G. FORTNER, JR., Bar No. 42230 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
MICHAEL MOORE, BarNo. 175599 
DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL 

500 WEST TEMPLE STREET 
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012 
TELEPHONE: (213)974-1901 
TELECOPIER: (213) 458-4020 

Attorneys for Defendants 
ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICES 
DISTRICT and LOS ANGELES COUNTY 
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 

EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES 
UNDER GOVERNMENT CODE 
SECTION 6103 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALJFORNlA 


COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - CENTRAL DISTRICT 


ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER 

CASES 


Included Actions: 

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 

40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of 

California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. 

BC 325201; 


Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 

40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of 

California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500
CV-254-348; 


Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of 

Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of 

Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale 

Water Dist., Superior Court of California, 

County of Riverside, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, 

RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668 


RELATED CASE TO JUDICIAL 
COUNCIL COORDINATION 
PROCEEDING NO. 4408 

r¥'ibpa J] 

ORDER FOR PUHLlCATION OF 
SUMMONS ON ROE CROSS~ 
DEFENDANTS [CLASS MEMBER 
OPT-OUTSI 

ORDER FOR PUBLICATION 



5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

2 


3 


4 


6 


7 


8 


9 


II 


12 


13 


14 


16 


] 7 


18 


19 


21 


22 


23 


24 


26 


27 


28 


ORDER FOR PUBLICATION 

IT IS ORDERED that the Summons on the Public Water Suppliers' First Amended Cross-

Complaint in this action be made upon those Cross-Defendants listed in Exhibit nAn hereto by 

publication thereof in both the Los Angeles Times and the Bakersfield Californian, newspapers of 

general circulation published at Los Angeles and Bakersfield, California respectively, and that 

said publication be made at least once a week for four successive weeks. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a copy of said Summons and of said First Amended 

Cross-complaint in this action be forthwith deposited in the United States Post Office, postage 

prepaid, directed to each said Cross-Defendant if his, her. or its address is ascertained before 

expiration of the time prescribed for the publication of this Summons. A Declaration of this 

mailing, or the fact that the address was not ascertained, must be filed at the expiration of the time 

prescribed for the publication. 

Dated: 

H~R 

ORANGE\I)ROBERTSI65782.1 

ORDER FOR PUBLICATION 










