1 BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES ERIC L. GARNER, Bar No. 130665 UNDER GOVERNMENT CODE 2 JEFFREY V. DUNN, Bar No. 131926 **SECTION 6103** STEFANIE D. HEDLUND, Bar No. 239787 3 DANIEL S. ROBERTS, Bar No. 205535 ORIGINAL FILED 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 4 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 TELEPHONE: (949) 263-2600 MAR 26 2010 5 TELECOPIER: (949) 260-0972 LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT 6 OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 7 RAYMOND G. FORTNER, JR., Bar No. 42230 COUNTY COUNSEL 8 MICHAEL MOORE, Bar No. 175599 DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL 9 500 WEST TEMPLE STREET LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012 10 TELEPHONE: (213) 974-1901 TELECOPIER: (213) 458-4020 11 Attorneys for Defendants 12 ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT and LOS ANGELES COUNTY 13 WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 14 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - CENTRAL DISTRICT 15 16 ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER RELATED CASE TO JUDICIAL 17 CASES COUNCIL COORDINATION PROCEEDING NO. 4408 18 Included Actions: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 19 Troposed) 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. ORDER FOR PUBLICATION OF 20 BC 325201; SUMMONS ON ROE CROSS-**DEFENDANTS [CLASS MEMBER** 21 Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. **OPT-OUTS** 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of 22 California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348; 23 24 Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale 25 Water Dist., Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, Case Nos. RIC 353 840. 26 RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668 27 28

ORDER FOR PUBLICATION

1 2 3 4 5	BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP ERIC L. GARNER, Bar No. 130665 JEFFREY V. DUNN, Bar No. 131926 STEFANIE D. HEDLUND, Bar No. 239787 DANIEL S. ROBERTS, Bar No. 205535 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 TELEPHONE: (949) 263-2600 TELECOPIER: (949) 260-0972	EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES UNDER GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 6103	
6	OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL		
7	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES RAYMOND G. FORTNER, JR., Bar No. 42230		
8	COUNTY COUNSEL MICHAEL MOORE, Bar No. 175599		
9	DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL 500 WEST TEMPLE STREET		
10	LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012 TELEPHONE: (213) 974-1901		
11	TELECOPIER: (213) 458-4020		
12	Attorneys for Defendants ROSAMOND COMMUNITY SERVICES		
13	DISTRICT and LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40		
14	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
15	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT		
16			
17	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	RELATED CASE TO JUDICIAL COUNCIL COORDINATION	
18	Included Actions:	PROCEEDING NO. 4408	
19	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of	[Troposed]	
20	California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325201;	ORDER FOR PUBLICATION OF SUMMONS ON ROE CROSS-	
21	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No.	DEFENDANTS [CLASS MEMBER OPT-OUTS]	
22	40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-		
23	CV-254-348;		
24	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of		
25	Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist., Superior Court of California,		
26	County of Riverside, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668		
27	140 5 11 150; 140 5 11 000		
28			

ORDER FOR PUBLICATION

IT IS ORDERED that the Summons on the Public Water Suppliers' First Amended Cross-Complaint in this action be made upon those Cross-Defendants listed in Exhibit "A" hereto by publication thereof in both the Los Angeles Times and the Bakersfield Californian, newspapers of general circulation published at Los Angeles and Bakersfield, California respectively, and that said publication be made at least once a week for four successive weeks.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a copy of said Summons and of said First Amended Cross-complaint in this action be forthwith deposited in the United States Post Office, postage prepaid, directed to each said Cross-Defendant if his, her, or its address is ascertained before expiration of the time prescribed for the publication of this Summons. A Declaration of this mailing, or the fact that the address was not ascertained, must be filed at the expiration of the time prescribed for the publication.

Dated: MANCH 4, 2010

HØN, JACK KOMAR

ORANGE\DROBERTS\65782.1

DOUGLAS, MICHAEL
DOUGLASS, KATHERINE
DUNN, JAMES
EMPERT, ROSARIO
MOSES, MARY
MURDOCK, BRONWYN
PALMDALE 5TH STREET WEST LLC
PHILLIPS, ORRIN
PRODAN, BRUNO
PRODAN, ROSA
PHAM, QUAN QUAC
RALPHS, GAY
RAMPE, FRED
RICKETTS, RONALD
RODARTE, ALBERT
FELTS, DENESE
FULLER, RUSSELL
GREEN, HILDA
GRIFFIN, LEONARD
JOHNSON, HENRY

HOOPER, MARTHA	SUNJKA, JOSEPH
HWANG, AMY	TAM, HERBERT
JABLONSKI, HELENA	TICHAUER, RONALD
KANEASTER, CHARLOTTE	TODAY INVESTMENT GROUP LLC
KU, DAVID	TOVAR, FELIPE
KU, SOU	VILORIA, MARGARITA
FANG, LING LING	WEI, CECILIA
LOI, THANH	WILSON FAMILY TR
LOLA R. JOHNSON TRUST	WRIGHT, FRANK
LOMBARDO FMLY REV LIV TR	YAGHOUBI, ROOBIK
LOVING, ROBERT	YAMADA, GRACE
LUDOVICO, MARIA	YANKOVICH, JOSEPH
LY, MIKE	YIN, TAMMY
MACE, JEANENNE	YOUNG, KIM
MACE, MARK	YU, KYI
MALIT, NARCISO	SAFRANEK, JON
SMITH, ROBERT	JOHNSON, DONALD
SOUTH, JAMES	PETERS, RICHARD
SSERUNKUMA, DAVID	SCHHULTZ, BARBARA
SUNJKA, FRANA	SYLVIES, BRUCE

VONG, STANLEY	
CARMIT, BAR OR	
PASTOR, SANDRA	
GLESSNER, PAUL	
MUNZ, DAN	
PRATANTHIP, WARAYA	
WHITE, WALT	
BLADERRAMA, ADRIANA	
SHOTBOLT, JERRY	
VALENZUELA, JUAN	
BOVEE, GAYLEE	
GONZALEZ, ROQUE	
HONG, KHAI	
INVESTCO AV8 LLC	